Alternatives
Flow direction when
used for steam
 distribution duty
Flow direction when
used for condensate
collection duty
2

13 Name-plate Stainless Steel ASTM A 240 SS304
Material
How to Order
Example : 1 No. Forbes Marshall Class 800 Steam distribution
and condensate  collection manifold FMSCM8008X in forged
carbon steel body with integral piston valves having 8 x DN 20
socket weld connections to ANSI B 16.11 class 6000.
425°C @ 76.7 bar g
ASME Class 800 - Body design condition
The product must not be used in this region. A - D
socket weld
D
°
Dimensions (approx.) in mm
Type A B C D E F G H J K L M   N         Wt (kg)
 FMSCM8004X 255 125 65 110 70 60 45 96 110    130 50    M12    55   8.5
 FMSCM8008X 505 125 65 110 70 60 45 96 110   130 50    M12    55 17
 FMSCM80012X 755 125 65 110 70 60 45 96 110    130 50    M12    55     25.5
General
The FMSCM has been designed for vertical installation. The back is
provided with threaded connections M12 for ease of installation by
attaching to a supporting structure. It is recommended that spacers
are fitted to give the manifold a standoff of at least 50mm.
Mounting Kits Available (optional extra)
  A single set comprising 2 of each stud, nut and spacer suitable
for installing one FMSCM8004X
  A single set comprising 4 of each stud, nut and spacer suitable for
installing one FMSCM8008X
  A multiple set comprising 12 of each stud, nut and spacer suitable
for installing 6xFMSCM4X, 3xFMSCM8X, or 2xFMSCM12X (class
800)
  After installing, it is recommended that the manifolds is insulated to
minimize radiated heat losses and to protect personnel from burn
risks. This is most easily done using the optional insulation jacket.
FMSCM8004X FMSCM80012X
A
C
B
C
FMSCM8008X
B
B
C
B
B
C
B
A
N
Open
G
Closed
D
K
(open)
E
J
(closed)
F
L
M
H
B
C
C
B
B A
50 mm
Structural
steelwork
M12 Nut
M12 Stud
Installation view from above